(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate | Surya Varma Client Name ﬁal:{[ltle_r;ightSource India Pvt Ltd
Application ID GQ-ARSIPLN-99 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth NA Application Received 10-10-2025

Candidate Employee ID | BGV-99 Insuff Cleared/Reopened | NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 29-10-2025

Verification Purpose NA Overall Report Status GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE
COMPLETED DATE VERIFICATION STATUS
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 PF PORTAL 17-10-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 Krishna Kumar-HR Manager 17-10-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Controller of Examinations 29-10-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 14-10-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 UIDAI - Aadhaar 28-10-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal 14-10-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 14-10-2025 GREEN
UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS PF PORTAL 17-10-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 29-10-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 14-10-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

I -All clear

-Pending from source
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Apollo Hospitals Enterprise Limited

Apollo Hospitals Enterprise Limited

Name Of The Candidate:

Surya Varma

Surya Varma

Emp Code: 1337548 Not Disclosed
From: 10-02-2025 10-02-2025
To: 03-07-2025 03-07-2025
Designation: Senior Executive Not Disclosed

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not Dlsclosed

Reason For Leaving:

Not Applicable

Not Dlsclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Dlsclosed

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through PF Portal & found the name
of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the Organisation, DOJ & Date of Exit.
found the employment as Genuine. hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
Report Verified Date: 17-10-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Diar SirfMadam,
Warm Greotings: from GoldQuest Globall|

Annexure 1 (a)

We ane a0 Employes Bacioground Veriflcation Organisation. W have been authorieed to conduct Ex-Employment Veriflcation on befialf of an dient orgeniration of your former Ensployee: Satys Surrs Varms Masdspail for employment purposes.
Folfiowdng are the detalls peovided by the candidate 1o an organlestion, which we would feguest you 1o piease verify the delails with your comiments in the HRYerifler Inputs column,

Rehise Eligibdiny {# "NO" Kindly tordiem the sesion)

|
Cemrparny Hame Ageslla Houpitah [nterprise Limited
Candidate Nama Sabys Surya Varma Mancapas
From |Dase of Soindng) I 2015
T Dt of ExitfRelieving) 03 Juby 2005
| Ceedgnation [Af thie e of ewng the comparrre Senor Exeourhee
Empleryes CodeI0 N 1337548
Salary L0 Please Provide
Wi thi penition: PermandnTompesary (Contiattsl Please Previde
[ Supervior's Narme Please Froide
Peason for Leaving Please Provde

EM:MM' HE

[Flease Bl in the rebsant nfomation]

Einifly earidimn attsebud Reliideg botrer fasummeil b aulhintieses

Please Prosade

| Ay Irvtagrity [ Dinciplinary biaos during the srmphaymunt tanure? (i “Yer™ Pleats explsin briafly)

Please wxplainfcoment briefly

of Fund 2 [ Yer® Plasss

Please explainfcomment briefly

DATA = BREACH of any kind

Any Important Point Apart from the Above i relevant in making right hiring deciaion, Plaase lets us know:

Weriied By | Hame, Contact Nurmber & Degratian)
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Annexure 1 (b)

UAN Details Report

UAN 102176602880
NAME MANDAPATI SATYA SURYA VARMA
FATHER'S NAME MANDAPATI SURAPA RAJU
Work History
¥ Member ID Establishment Name Date of Joining Date of Exit
1 PYBOM24182510000014650 | AML RIGHTSOURCE INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 16-Jul-2025 NA
2 | TNMAS00195400000157616 | APOLLO HOSPITALS ENTERPRISE LIMITED 10-Feb-2025 03-Jul-2025

Generated on 17-10-2025 15:13:53

Report Runtime 2025-10-17 15:13:42
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company: Jubliee Information Technology Pvt Ltd | Jubliee Information Technology Pvt Ltd

Name Of The Candidate: Surya Varma Surya Varma

Emp Code: JIT/H/20369 JIT/H/20369

From: 26-12-2022 26-12-2022

To: 27-12-2024 27-12-2024

Designation: Security Analyst Security Analyst

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving: Not Applicable Career Growth

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Yes

Remarks: The above details were verified by Krishna Kumar-HR Manager of Jubliee
Information Technology Pvt Ltd, found the employment as Genuine. Hence
closing the check as Green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: Krishna Kumar-HR Manager

Report Verified Date: 17-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Dear Siur/ Madam,
As per your request Kindly check below details

Annexure 2 (a)

_ HR/Verifier Inputs
Candidate’s Particulars (Please substantiate here)

Company Nams Jubliee Information Technology Pyt Ltd Yog
Candidate Nama Satya Surya Varma Mandapat Yeg
From (Diate of Joining) 26 December 2022 Yes
To (Date of ExitRelieving) 27 December 2024, Yes
Designation (At the time of leaving the company): Security Anabyst Yes
Emplovee CodeTD'No JIT/H 20369 Yes
Salary'CTC: Pleass Provide Confidential
Was this posibion: Permanent Temporary/ Contractual Please Provide Permanent
Supervisor’s Name Pleasa Provide Marashimha Vemur
Reason for Leaving Please Provide Career Growth
Rahire Eligabihty (1if “NO" kindly confirm the reason) (Please fill in the relevant mformation) Yes
Exit formalihies completed: (YesMNo) (Please fill in the relevant information) Yes

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is awthenticate?

Yes

Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure?
(I “¥es™ Please explain briefly)

Mo

Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If “Yes™ Please explain brieflv)

Please explaim/'comment briafly

DATA - BREACH of any kind

Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making
right hiring decision, Please lets us know:

wvenfied By { Name, Contact Number & Designation)

Krishna Kumar
040-67337199
HR M

il

Thanks & Regards
Krishna Kumar
HR Manager
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Andhra University

Andhra University

Name Of The Candidate:

Surya Varma

Surya Varma

Enroll No: 19BS05087 19BS05087

Degree: Bachelor of Science Bachelor of Science

Major: Science Science

Month And Year Of Passing: 2024 2024

Certification Issued Date: 2024-01 2024-01

Sl No: 00253281 00253281

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Controller of Examinations of

Andhra University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Controller of Examinations

Report Verified Date:

29-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

r = e | i) 5
hh"-.-'ru'lh:.il._m:!. -p__"- ¥ i .

i FACULTY OF SCIENCE
F5EQ o5 BY

This s to certify that

ia ﬁ'\hﬂﬁu

'li Mr. / Ms._ MANDAPATI SATYA SURYA VARMA
i ASE) wiee

1 Son / Daughter of MANDAPATI SURAPA RAJU

i
| fias been duly admitted to the Degree of Bachelor of Science
P Tphel 6f D) spernt ege Sobtons

¢ i this University ie/she hiaving been declared to have passefthe examination prescrified therefor as ol
| & Setoyedio fob Bod Anteld e it / ol Siph T38005 S648° elgs Srontieg el

.*:

AI| Moneh o Vear of Pusring Subjects Cliass Awarded
* aligs 2ot 3o, oo Shold sutrw droll @4
bl PART-1 ENGLISH, SANSKRIT
| /1| OCTOBER 2020 FOUNDATION COURSE LA
4l
L 4
§ I PART - )l Environmental Studies :
.| DECEMBER 2022 mmn Controllor orfe
3 Physics T,m
;,:[ Computer Sclence  SAKNARATNA4s
i
Given under the Seal of the University
Sirudto wlod st whdatolln,

B L e L
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Surya Varma

Surya Varma

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

14-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

LSEG World-Check One
CASE REPORT

MNama Mandapati Satya Surya Vama

Case Rating Mot Rated

World-Check Total Matches NO MATCHES FOUND

Caze D GO-ARSIPLN-29

Current Group World-Check

Cender htala Date of Birth

Last Screened 14 Oct 2025 05:22 Case Created

Entity Type Individual Ongoing Screening
Archived Mo Mame Transposition
KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches NO MATCHES FOUMND

Unresolved Matches o
Hasme Flandapati

Drate Priniad
Prindud By

Confidential

28 Aug 1999
14 Oct 2025 05.22
Mo

Yas

Group 3,:-.:. . e | W LSEG Rtiucence
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Annexure 4 (b)

AUDIT

14 Ol 2025 05:22  database check

L“E Scraanad for War
Id-Check (InitalRe-
Scraan Only)

14 Oct 2025 05:22 database check  New Case added Desktop

NOTES

Al fimestames in s espost ane i UTE and may e m vanance wilth the looals lime shown on the applcaton

Legal Hosce

Tnecomenis of $us recard o priviste and contidantinl and shauld rot be dscosed to S paries enless: () the ioms of your agreemant wieh LSES allow you 1o
dov=a; {1} e recod sufvect redquesls any dala that you may hald on them, ang such data inchides e World - Check Pe0ON; O (i) you ane under some ofer legal
ohiigation Ja do so.¥ou mast consider and abide by oo own obligabons in relation o the data privacy ights of indviduals and misl notfy $hem of your ingsnlian

1o search against Werd:-Check and prowide them wilh infoemabon contained o the Ward-Check privacy sistement. You shall not rely upan the cortent of this separt
withoul making mdependent cherges to wenly the infomarion contaned therin: informabicn corretated is necessanty bred and should be read ty you in e conleat of
ik fuller deinils available in the external sources o which links ane provicsd. The accuracy al the mlarmation found n$e undeiying sources must ba vanfied wih
I rescord subject bafore ary action is lsken and you should informm us f any Enks 1o the scwrces ane Broken. |f this record contains negabive aflogations, & shoukl

ke assumed fal such allpgatons ane dened by the subject, You should nal draw any negative mierences abou! indiicuals. or eriges manaly bacausa they an
iderafied in tho database, nor bocause thoy are shown as “Heportod being linked g™ others enlified in tha database. The noture of linking vanes comaiderably,
Many persons are moluded sololy because Shay hold or hava held prominent pofitical positicns o are connected bo such ndnicunis.

Masnn MMandepaii Satyn Surya
Varma
Date Prviad 1 102008, 0822 RIEK
Primted By database chaok m
Grou Woeld L hock e LSEG Rfiucence
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Annexure 4 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 4 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 4 (e)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 4 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 4 (g)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
_New York State Insurance Depariment, USA_ Norecord
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Na record
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA No record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division. USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
 Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA No record
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
Virginia State Corporation Commission, USA Mo record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 4 (h)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 4 (i)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 4 (j)

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Type Of Id Card: Aadhaar Card Aadhaar Card
Identity Number: 674832862874 674832862874
Verification Result: Not Applicable Green

Verified By:

Not Applicable

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through unique identification authority
of India, online database verification found the match with the name of the
applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Report Verified Date:

28-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Aadhaar no. issued: 16/10/2011

Annexure 5 (a)

Sootiayel Dby Aedg SHG
Mandapati Satya Surya Varma
e S&/DOB: 26/08/1999

Stdess/ MALE

word 0ld8 iolp erd Lrdo, ﬂ‘ﬁi‘hdsn dor “'..ng.‘ﬁ 44

Jor QR & / 2D XML diog), 7,eh).
Aadhaar is proof of identity, not of citizenship

authentication, or scanning of QR code / offline XML).

5. B8 GUE0nS Srgd addrfcord (w505 parnson

or date of birth. It should be used with verification (online

4

6748 3286 2874

~° esr5°O, T° CLOOIYD
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Annexure 5 (b)

Unique Identification Authority of India ﬁ

B8 myAadhaar @ English ~

Dashboard » Check Aadhaar Valldity

G®

674832862874 Exists
Aadhaar Verification Completed
Age Band 20-30 years
Gender MALE
State Andhra Pradesh
Moblle wasraRs 100
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-ARSIPLN-99

GQ-ARSIPLN-99

Candidate Name:

Surya Varma

Surya Varma

Date Of Birth:

28-08-1999

28-08-1999

Father Name:

Mandapati Surapa Raju

Mandapati Surapa Raju

Addressl: S/O Mandapati Surapa Raju, H No S/O Mandapati Surapa Raju, H No
1-137/c, S Rayaavaaram mandaal, 1-137/c, S Rayaavaaram mandaal,
Gudivada, DIST:Visakhapatnam, Gudivada, DIST:Visakhapatnam,
Andhra Pradesh - 531083 Andhra Pradesh - 531083

Remarks: The following applicant's details have been verbally verified, and the notary report

has been duly stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal (Advocate), with comment
on criminal record not found, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal

Report Verified Date:

14-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

PALAY AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

APPLICATION ID

GO-ARSIPLMN-99

NAME OF THE APPLICANT

Mandapati Satya Surya Varma

FATHER MAME

Mandapati Susapa Baju

DATE OF BIRTH

28-Augusi-1999

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

5/ 0 Mandapari Surapa Raju, H Mo 1-137 /¢, § Rayaavaaram mandaal, Godivada,
DIST:Visakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh - 531083

MNAME OF THE POLICE STATION AS PER
ADDRESS

Makkapalli Police Station

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

14 -0 crolwer- 2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

AUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

LOMNCLEUTSTOMN:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litipaton darabase there is no Civil or Criminal case insuruted against the Reference

Mumber raised hefore us. The information s subject to the search conducred within the Junsdictonal hmies of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informanon is subjective in narure.

LIAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As om the date of this search and as per the online litigadon database there is no Civil or Criminal case instruted againse the Reference
Mumber raised hefore us, The informarion is subject to the search conducred within the Jurisdictional limirs of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Henee, this informanon is subjective in nature,

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in remeval of the informanon as per the public records available. The informanon 1= gained on

the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not lable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publicadon of records of the

concerned court. This informaton may not be treated as a Cenificare.

Yours Truly

Adudped.

PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-ARSIPLN-99

GQ-ARSIPLN-99

Candidate Name:

Surya Varma

Surya Varma

Date Of Birth:

28-08-1999

28-08-1999

Father Name:

Mandapati Surapa Raju

Mandapati Surapa Raju

Addressl: S/O Mandapati Surapa Raju, H No S/O Mandapati Surapa Raju, H No
1-137/c, S Rayaavaaram mandaal, 1-137/c, S Rayaavaaram mandaal,
Gudivada, DIST:Visakhapatnam, Gudivada, DIST:Visakhapatnam,
Andhra Pradesh - 531083 Andhra Pradesh - 531083

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

14-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D /1432714

APPLICATION ID

GO-ARSIPLN-99

NAME OF THE APPLICANT

Mandapati Satya Surya Varma

FATHER NAME

Mandapati Surapa Raju

DATE OF BIRTH

28-Augusi-1999

ADDRESSE OF THE APPLICANT

5/ 0 Mandapati Surapa Raju, H Mo 1-137 /¢, § Rayaavaaram mandaal, Gudivada,
DIST:Visakhapattnam, Andhra Pradesh - 531083

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

14-Ocrolwer-2025

EXECUTIVE sSUMMARY

|CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

COMNCLUSION:

As on the date of this search and as per the online lingaton darabase there is no Civil or Criminal case instrured againss the Reference

Mumber raised before us. The information is subject 1o the search conducred within the Jurisdictional limies of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informaton is subjective in marore.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there i=s no Civil or Criminal case insticuted against the Reference

Mumber raised before us. The information is subject o the search conducred within the Jurisdicional limies of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informanon is subjective in nature.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the informanon as per the public records available. The informaton is gained on

the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not liable for anyv act of error, omission, deletion or non publicanon of records of the

concerned court. This information may not be treated as a Cernficare.

YWours Traly

A dpod

{

PALAV AGARWAL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Surya Varma

Surya Varma

of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the Organisation, DOJ & Date of Exit.
found the employment as Genuine. hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Application Id: GQ-ARSIPLN-99 GQ-ARSIPLN-99
UAN No: 102176602880 102176602880
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through PF Portal & found the name

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
UAN Generated Date: 17-10-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

UAN Details Report

UAN 102176602880
NAME MANDAPATI SATYA SURYA VARMA
FATHER'S NAME MANDAPATI SURAPA RAJU
Work History
¥ Member ID Establishment Name Date of Joining Date of Exit
1 PYBOM24182510000014650 | AML RIGHTSOURCE INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 16-Jul-2025 NA
2 | TNMAS00195400000157616 | APOLLO HOSPITALS ENTERPRISE LIMITED 10-Feb-2025 03-Jul-2025

Generated on 17-10-2025 15:13:53

Report Runtime 2025-10-17 15:13:42
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Surya Varma

Surya Varma

Application Id: GQ-ARSIPLN-99 GQ-ARSIPLN-99
Employee Id: BGV-99 BGV-99
Remarks: The following details were verified through Resume & the Supported documents

provided by the applicant.however the applicant provided the supporting

documents for the GAP identified, hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

29-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 9 (a)

GAP VALIDATION FOR LAST 7 YEARS

PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGV FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
Name Mandapati Satya Surya Varma Mandapati Satya Surya Varma
DOB 23-08-1999 28-08-1999

Age 26 years 26 years

GRADUATION

Mame of University / Institute. | Andhra University Andhra University

Course B.5c. B.5¢.

Specialization / Major Mil il

Year of Passing 2022 2022

Gap Remarks : Gap identified for a period of 2 years between 12th 5td Graduation

Candidate Remarks : Due to some family issues and personal reasons, | had to transfer my degres from Adikavi Nannaya University to Andhra University in 2019,

12TH STANDARD

Name of University / Institute

Telangana State Board of Intermediate
Education

Telangana State Board of Intermediate Education

Course 12th 12th
Specialization / Major il Wil
Year of Passing 2017 2017
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Annexure 9 (b)

10TH STANDARD

Mame of the Board / School

Board of Secondary Education, AP

Board of Secondary Education, AP

Course

10th

10th

Specialization / Major

il

Wil

Year of Passing

2015

2015

EMPLOYMENT - 1

MName of the Employer

Apollo Hospitals Enterprise Limited

Apollo Hospitals Enterprise Limited

Full Name of the Employee

Satya Surya Varma Mandapati

Satya Surya Varma Mandapati

Date of joining - From

10-02-2025

10-02-2025

Date of Relieving/Exit - To

03-07-2025

03-07-2025

Designation / Role

Senior Executive - Information Technology

Senior Executive - Information Technology

Gap Remarks : NIL

EMPLOYMENT - 2

Mame of the Employer

Jubliee Information Technology Pyt Ltd

Jubliee Information Technology Pyt Ltd

Full Name of the Employee

Mandapati Satya Surya Varma

Mandapati Satya Surya Varma

Date of joining - From 26-12-2022 26-12-2022
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 27-12-2024 27-12-2024
Dezignation / Role Security Analyst Security Analyst

Gap Remarks : NIL
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Name Of The Candidate: Surya Varma Surya Varma

Pan Number: FQYPM8576C FQYPM8576C

CIBIL Transunion Score: Not Applicable 746

Scoring Factors: Not Applicable High Balance Build-Up On

Non-Mortgage Loans In Past 6 Months

Personal Loan Score: Not Applicable Not Applicable

Status: Not Applicable Green

Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is
furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Transunion CIBIL
Report Verified Date: 14-10-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 10 (a)
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Annexure 10 (b)

TELEPHOME(S)
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COMSUMER ENQUIRY DETAILS
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Annexure 10 (c)
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Annexure 10 (d)

GLOSSARY
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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